currency of your account. The final return you may get depends on the exchange rate between the two currencies.
This risk is not considered in the indicator shown above.

Market conditions may mean that your spread bet trade is closed at less favourable price, which could significantly
impact how much you get back. We may close your open spread bet if you do not maintain the minimum margin
that is required, if you are in debt to the company, or if you contravene market regulations. This process may be
automated.

This product does not include any protection from future market performance, so you could lose some or all of your
investment.

If we are not able to pay you what is owed, you could lose your entire investment. However, you may benefit from a
consumer protection scheme (see ‘what happens if we are unable to pay you’). The indicator shown above does not
consider this protection.

3

Notional value of the trade (£):   TN =  MR/M £25,000

Guaranteed Stop loss level GSL 40 points away

Guaranteed Stop Premium GSP 0.5pct

Table 1
LONG
Performance
scenario

Closing price
(inc. spread)

Price
change

Profit/loss

SHORT
Performance
scenario

Closing price
(inc. spread)

Price
change

Profit/loss

Stress 250 -50% -£2125 Stress 750 50% -£2125

Unfavourable 425 -15% -£2125 Unfavourable 575 15% -£2125

Moderate 525 5% £1250 Moderate 475 -5% £1250

Favourable 575 15% £3750 Favourable 425 -15% £3750

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself. If you have been sold this product by someone else, or
have a third party advising you about this product, these figures do not include any cost that you pay to them. The
figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much you get back.

What happens if IG is unable to pay out?

If IG is unable to meet its financial obligations to you, you may lose the value of your investment. However, IG
segregates all retail client funds from its own money in accordance with the UK FCA’s client asset rules. IG also